### Joanne Woiteshek

# Interactive Financial Advisors, Inc.

100 Batson Ct, Suite 104 New Lenox, IL 60451

Phone: 630-472-1300 Facsimile: 844-270-4905

www.someonewhocares.com

10/24/2024

#### FORM ADV PART 2B BROCHURE SUPPLEMENT

This brochure supplement provides information about Joanne Woiteshek that supplements the Interactive Financial Advisors, Inc. brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact us at 630-472-1300 if you did not receive Interactive Financial Advisors, Inc.'s brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Joanne Woiteshek is available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

# Item 2 Educational Background and Business Experience

#### Joanne Marie Woiteshek

Year of Birth: 1949

Formal Education After High School:

- B.S.N., Nursing, Alverno College, 1971.
- M.S.N., Maternal and Child Nursing, Northern Illinois University, 1976.

**Business Background:** 

- Interactive Financial Advisors, 01/2003 to Present.
- Joanne Woiteshek LLC., 7/2021 to Present.
- Brooklight Place Securities, Inc., Registered Representative, 01/2017 to 07/2020.
- Fortune Financial Services, Inc., Registered Representative, 02/2013 to 01/2017.
- GWN Securities, Inc., Registered Representative, 06/2006 to 12/2011.
- Great American Advisors, Inc., Registered Representative, 02/2005 to 05/2006.
- PMG Securities Corporation, Registered Representative, 04/2002 to 02/2005.
- OrganizAmerica, President, 10/1989 to 7/2021.
- UniFinancial Corp., Secretary/Treasurer, 10/1989 to 7/2021.

# **Item 3 Disciplinary Information**

Joanne M. Woiteshek has no reportable disciplinary information.

## **Item 4 Other Business Activities**

Joanne Woiteshek is separately licensed as an independent insurance agent. In this capacity, she can effect transactions in insurance products for her clients and earn commissions for these activities. The fees you pay our firm for advisory services are separate and distinct from the commissions earned by Joanne Woiteshek for insurance related activities.

### Item 5 Additional Compensation

Ms. Woiteshek does not receive any additional compensation beyond the fee-based compensation she receives through Interactive Financial Advisors and as described above (see "Other Business Activities") in this Brochure Supplement.

# **Item 6 Supervision**

Joanne Woiteshek is supervised by Richard L. Peterbok, President and Chief Compliance Officer of the firm. Mr. Peterbok monitors e-mail communications and reviews personal accounts on a periodic basis. Mr. Peterbok can be reached at 630-472-1300.